

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

WRIT PETITION No.21627 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
04.	16.06.2026	<u>RC,J</u> Sri Somaraju Yelisetti, learned counsel submitted that as he got an assignment as Government Pleader, he had instructed his client to make alternative arrangements to engage another counsel and sought time in that regard. Post on 14.07.2026. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <i>RKS</i>	